



Date: 31.05. 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Service
The Bombay Stock Exchange
BSE Limited
25 P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To,
Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange
CSE Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata 700001

Ref: Scrip Code: 539090
Scrip Code in CSE: 28089

Sub: Publication of audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ending March 31 2023, Regulation, 30 & 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir (s),

With reference to the subject referred, we enclose herewith the newspaper advertisements of the extract of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ending on March 31, 2023 published on 31.05.2023 in Financial Express (English) and Kerala kaumudi (Malayalam)

This is for your kind information and records

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
For M/s Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited

Jijin Chanayil Surendran
Managing Director (DIN: 03305487)

Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited

Reg. Address: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India

Corporate Office Address: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India

CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267|**Email Id:** rajputanainvestment@gmail.com

Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com| **Ph No:** 91+ 7593818458

BHAGYASHREE LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Kumar Capital, 2413, East Street, Camp, Pune 411 001						
CIN: L65910PN1994PLC138655						
Extract of Audited Standalone Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended 31 March 2023						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income From Operations (net)	15.35	1.15	5.33	19.82	19.09
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	12.41	-2.45	3.39	8.18	9.29
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax and after exceptional and extraordinary items)	12.41	-2.45	3.39	8.18	9.29
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	7.25	-2.15	2.00	3.03	4.33
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7.25	-2.15	2.00	3.03	4.33
6.	Equity Share Capital	350.01	350.01	350.01	350.01	350.01
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year				-184.37	-187.40
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	0.21	-0.06	0.06	0.09	0.12
	Diluted:					

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com). The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the above results and have expressed their unmodified audit opinion on these results.

2. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures upto the third quarter for the respective years. Also the figures upto the third quarter had been reviewed and not subjected to audit.

3. The Company is primarily engaged in a single segment viz. financial services and related activities and therefore the segment reporting is not applicable.

4. In line with the requirements of regulation 47(2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates).

5. Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Of Bhagyashree Leasing and Finance Limited
Sd/-
Ameya Jain
Director & CFO
DIN: 01947076

Place : Pune
Date : 29.05.2023

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED					
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267					
Regd. Off.: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur, Thrissur Kerala - 680 306, India					
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023					
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)					
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
	31-Mar-23 (Ref note 5)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Ref note 5)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
A. Revenue from Operations	26.16	35.57	7.54	83.99	28.75
a) Income from Operations	26.16	35.57	7.54	83.99	28.75
B. Other Income	7.40	0.09	-	30.18	-
Total Income (A+B)	33.56	35.66	7.54	114.17	28.75
C. Expenses					
a) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.51	83.65	-	84.17	-
b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(0.51)	(83.65)	-	(84.17)	-
c) Employees benefit expenses	13.59	12.49	3.77	49.48	6.42
d) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	0.17	0.20	0.13	0.64	0.23
e) Listing Fees / Depository Fees	-	0.07	1.91	4.19	5.13
f) Other Expenses	7.52	17.06	4.00	50.90	15.07
Total Expenses (C)	21.28	29.82	9.81	105.21	26.85
D. Profit / (Loss) before Tax (A+B-C)	12.28	5.84	(2.27)	8.96	1.91
E. Exceptional Items					
F. Tax Expense:					
i) Current Tax	2.56	-	(0.62)	2.56	0.51
ii) Deferred Tax	0.10	(0.14)	(0.02)	(0.07)	(0.02)
G. Profit / (Loss) for the Period (D+E)	9.63	5.98	(1.64)	6.48	1.41
H. Other Comprehensive Income					
a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (a)	-	-	-	-	-
b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (b)	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (a + b) (H)	-	-	-	-	-
I. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (H+G)	9.63	5.98	(1.64)	6.48	1.41
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per equity share (not annualised)					
Basic (Rs.)	0.31	0.19	(0.05)	0.21	0.05
Diluted (Rs.)	0.31	0.19	(0.05)	0.21	0.05
		0.02	(0.01)	0.02	

NOTE:

1. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the statutory auditors have carried out the audit of financial results for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2023 and have issued an unqualified audit opinion thereon.

2. The said financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023.

4. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2023. These Standalone financial results have been extracted from the audited financial statements.

5. Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD
Sd/-
Jijin C Surendran
Managing Director
(DIN : 03305487)

Place : Thrissur
Date : 29-05-2023

onmobile						
OnMobile Global Limited						
Regd. Office : OnMobile Global Limited, Tower #1, 94/1C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India						
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC027860						
Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000, Fax: + 91 80 4009 6009						
E-mail: Investors@onmobile.com, Website: www.onmobile.com						
Statement of consolidated results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023						
Amount in ₹ Millions except data per share						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	1,282.00	1,308.85	1,271.58	5,251.65	5,195.44	
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(20.01)	70.36	71.27	123.40	413.26	
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(71.91)	70.52	71.27	71.90	471.52	
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(21.20)	40.90	46.67	67.88	324.56	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(80.94)	197.28	24.88	103.89	356.84	
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,060.15	1,059.09	1,056.02	1,060.15	1,056.02	
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	5,485.99	5,471.86	
Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹) (not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022)						
(a) Basic	(0.02)	0.38	0.43	0.64	3.08	
(b) Diluted	(0.02)	0.39	0.44	0.64	3.05	

Notes:

1. (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.

(b) The consolidated results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on May 28, 2023 and May 29, 2023 (concluded on May 30, 2023) respectively. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors is unmodified.

2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are as under:

Amount in ₹ Millions

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	498.10	634.48	634.74	2,277.44		